BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Request of The Empire )
District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty for )
Authority to File Tariffs Increasing Rates ) Case No. ER-2024-0261
For Electric Service Provided to Customers )
In its Missouri Service Area )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW Lindsey W. Ingram III, Monica H. Braun, W. Duncan Crosby III, and
Matthew R. Parsons of the law firm Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC, and hereby submit to the Missouri
Public Service Commission (“Commission’) a Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel.

1. Effective March 14, 2025, counsel Lindsey W. Ingram III, Monica H. Braun, W.
Duncan Crosby III, and Matthew R. Parsons, who had previously been granted admission pro hac
vice to appear in the above-captioned case, are no longer representing The Empire District Electric
Company d/b/a Liberty (“Liberty”) in the case.

2. Liberty will continue to be represented by counsel Diana Carter and Jermaine
Grubbs in the case.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Diana C. Carter

Diana C. Carter MBE #50527

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 303
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Joplin Office Phone: (417) 626-5976

Cell Phone: (573) 289-1961
E-Mail: Diana.Carter@ULibertyUtilities.com

/s/ Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs MBE #68970

602 S. Joplin Ave.

Joplin, Missouri 64801

Cell Phone: (417) 317-9024

E-Mail: Jermaine.Grubbs@LibertyUtilities.com

/s/ Monica H. Braun



mailto:Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com
mailto:Jermaine.Grubbs@LibertyUtilities.com

Lindsey W. Ingram III KBA #86026
L.Ingram@skofirm.com

Monica H. Braun KBA #93058
Monica.Braun@skofirm.com

W. Duncan Crosby III KBA #89805
Duncan.Crosby@skofirm.com
Matthew R. Parsons KBA #92641
Matt.Parsons@skofirm.com

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801
Telephone: (859) 231-3000

ATTORNEYS FOR THE EMPIRE DISTRICT
ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a LIBERTY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the above document was filed in EFIS on this 14" day of March
2025, with notification of the same being sent to all counsel of record, and I further certify that
the above document was sent by electronic transmission to all counsel of record.

/s/ Diana C. Carter
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